If there is no deposition transcript, the board may reimburse the applicant or the certified
shorthand reporter designated in the application for per diem costs. The rate of per diem for depositions shall not exceed seventy-
five dollars ($75) for one-half day, or one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125) for a full day. If a transcript is ordered within one year
of the date of the deposition, but subsequent to the per diem having been reimbursed by the Transcript Reimbursement Fund, the
amount of the per diem shall be deducted from the regular customary charges for a transcript.

[...]

entitled to reimbursement under this chapter and shall make payment as follows:

(A)  Regular customary charges for preparation of original deposition transcripts and one copy thereof, or a copy of the
transcripts.

(B) Regular customary charges for expedited deposition transcripts up to a maximum of two thousand five hundred dollars
($2,500) per case.

(C) Regular customary charges for the preparation of original transcripts and one copy thereof, or a copy of transcripts of
court proceedings.

(D) Regular customary charges for expedited or daily charges for preparation of original transcripts and one copy thereof or

[...]

(commencing with Section 391) of Part 2 of the Code of Civil Procedure pursuant to Section 391.8 of Code of Civil Procedure.

(5) Disbursements to cover the costs of providing transcripts to all applicants appearing pro se pursuant to this section shall not
exceed two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) per case.

(6) If entitled, and funds are available, the board shall disburse the appropriate sum to the applicant or the certified shorthand
reporter when the documentation described in Section 8030.8 accompanies the application. A notice shall be sent to the

[...]

The fees prescribed by this chapter shall be set by the director by regulation, according to the following schedule:

(a) (1) The initial registration fee for an electronic repair industry service dealer or for an appliance repair industry service dealer
is not more than two hundred five dollars ($205) for each place of business in this state. The initial registration fee for a service
contractor is not more than ninety-five dollars ($95) for each place of business in this state.

(2) The initial registration fee for a person who engages in business as both an electronic repair industry service dealer and an
appliance repair industry service dealer is not more than four hundred five dollars ($405) for each place of business in this
state. The initial registration fee for a person who is a service contractor and engages in business as either an electronic repair
industry service dealer or an appliance repair industry service dealer is not more than three hundred dollars ($300) for each

[...]

registration fee specified herein as if that service dealer or service contractor had a place of business in this state.

(b)  (1)  The annual registration renewal fee for an electronic repair industry service dealer or for an appliance repair industry
service dealer is not more than two hundred five dollars ($205) for each place of business in this state, if renewed prior to its
expiration date. The annual registration renewal fee for a service contractor is ninety-five dollars ($95) for each place of business
in this state, if renewed prior to its expiration date.

[...]

dealer and an appliance repair industry service dealer is not more than four hundred dollars ($400) for each place of business
in this state.

(3) The annual renewal fee for a service dealer who engages in the electronic repair industry and the appliance repair industry
and is a service contractor is not more than four hundred seventy-five dollars ($475) for each place of business in this state.

(4)  A service dealer or service contractor who does not operate a place of business in this state, but who engages in the
electronic repair industry or the appliance repair industry, or sells or issues service contracts in this state, shall pay the renewal

[...]

not more than two hundred five dollars ($205) for each place of business in this state. The initial registration fee for a person who
engages in business as both an electronic repair industry service dealer and an appliance repair industry service dealer is not
more than four hundred five dollars ($405).

(b) The annual registration renewal fee for an electronic repair industry service dealer or for an appliance repair industry service
dealer is not more than two hundred five dollars ($205) for each place of business in this state, if renewed prior to its expiration
date. The annual renewal fee for a service dealer who engages in the business as both an electronic repair industry service
dealer and an appliance repair industry service dealer is not more than four hundred dollars ($400).